· ·	ECORDATION FC	12-05-2000	Patent and Trademark Offic
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN		_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents and Trademarks	101537226	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11-12-00	2. Name and address of receivir	
		Name: Gerber Tech	
Gerber Garment Tech	nnology, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗅 Yes 🙉 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
C Assignment	D Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	🗷 Change of Name	24 Industrial Par	k Road West
D Other		City: <u>Tolland</u> Sta	te: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 0608
Execution Date:March 20,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ached? 🗅 Yes @ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	· · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	n, the execution date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/060,990			
097000,990	I Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 😫 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
Name: Richard R. Micha	ud	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
McCormick, Paulding & H		Disclosed	
CityPlace II		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
185 Asylum Street			
City: Hartford State: (06103 T ZIP: 4102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page i	(paving by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and i the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
Richard R. Michaud	in 1	1 YM LY	11/10/00
Name of Person Signing		Signature	4 Date
Maildoo	uments to be recorded with	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
· C	ommissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	ademarks, Box Assignments	
)	PATE	INT
/	/	REEL: 011290	FRAME: 0413

CER	TIFICATE OF A	AMENDMENT	
021	STOCK CORPOR		
	Office of the Secretary	of the State	

Office of the Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /new/1-97

Space For Office Use Only

8024432

FILING #0001816848 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-00179 FILL 03/20/1998 02:24 PM PAGE 00461 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

1. NAME OF CORPORATION:

Gerber Garment Technology, Inc.

2. THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (check A., B. or C.):

***** A. AMENDED.

B. AMENDED AND RESTATED.

C. RESTATED.

3. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT:

The Board of Directors and the sole shareholder approved the following amendment to Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of Gerber Garment Technology, Inc.:

4

Article First: The name of the corporation is Gerber Technology, Inc.

(Please reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attachment if additional space is needed)

	Space For Office Use Only			
FILING #0001816848 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-00179 FILED 03/20/1998 02:24 PM PAGE 00462 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE				
VOTE INFORMATION (check A	, B. or C.)			
K A. The resolution was approv	the gold			
(set forth all voting information requi	red by Conn. Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as	amended in the space provided below)		
One class of Common St	cock, par value \$1.00 per sha	ce,		
	Shares Entitled to Vote: Ing Adoption:	97,000 97,000		
	4 •• _			
shareholder vote was requ	pted by the incorporators without :			
shareholder vote was requC. The amendment was adop	uired for adoption. pted by the incorporators without quired for adoption.			
shareholder vote was requC. The amendment was adop	uired for adoption. pted by the incorporators without :			
shareholder vote was requC. The amendment was adop	uired for adoption. pted by the incorporators without quired for adoption.			
shareholder vote was requ C. The amendment was adop shareholder vote was rec	uired for adoption. pted by the incorporators without quired for adoption. 5. EXECUTION	shareholder action. No		

۰.

PATENT REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0415

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

I hereby certify that the second up of record in this Office

In Testimony whereof Thave recente set my hand, and affixed the Se

SECRETARY OF THE STATE WMS this 25 WMS